Enhanced Full-Duplex RS-485 Transceivers
SP490E / SP491E
1/13REV 1.0.2
FEATURES
■■ 5V only
■■ Low power BiCMOS
■■ Driver/receiver enable (SP491E)
■■ RS-485 and RS-422 drivers/receivers

Email: serialtechsupport@exar.com
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
SP490ECN-L/TR 0°C to 70°C
Yes(2)
8-pin NSOIC
Reel
SP490EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C Reel
SP491ECN-L/TR 0°C to 70°C
14-pin NSOIC
Reel
SP491EEN-L/TR -40°C to 85°C Reel
NOTE:
1. Refer to www.exar.com/SP490E and www.exar.com/SP491E for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Revision History
Revision Date Description
14 2000 Sipex Legacy Data Sheet
1.0.0 May 2011
Convert to Exar format. Remove driver propagation delay minimum and driver rise/fall time
minimum entry for SP490E and SP491E. Update ESD rating to IEC61000-4-2. Update
ordering information.
1.0.1 May 2013 Correct type errors per PCN 13-0503-01
1.0.2 February 2018
Updated to MaxLinear logo.  Remove GND from Differential Output Voltage min (page 2 &
5).  Update format and ordering information table.  Added Pin Function section. Removed
obsolete PDIP from description, mechanical and mechanical drawings.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 MaxLinear:
  SP491EEN-L  SP491ECN-L  SP490CS-L  SP490EEN-L  SP491CN-L  SP490CN-L  SP491EEP-L  SP491EN-L
SP490EN-L  SP491CS-L  SP490ECN-L  SP490EEN-L/TR  SP490ECP-L  SP490EEP-L  SP491ECP-L  SP490ECN-
L/TR  SP491CN-L/TR  SP491EN-L/TR  SP490EN-L/TR  SP491ECN-L/TR  SP490CN-L/TR  SP490ES-L  SP491ES-L
SP491EEN-L/TR